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Angus Adult Protection Committee
Scottish Fire and Rescue Service (SFRS)
Hoarding and Self-neglect Awareness
October 2023 (dates below) via MS Teams

Monday 9 October 2023 12.30pm – 1.30pm
Tuesday 10 October 2023 9.30am – 10.30am
Wednesday 11 October 2023 1pm – 2pm
Thursday 12 October 2023 9.30am – 10.30am
Friday 13 October 2023 12.30pm – 1.30pm

Monday 16 October 2023 1pm – 2pm
Tuesday 17 October 2023 3pm – 4pm
Wednesday 18 October 2023 12.30pm – 1.30pm
Thursday 19 October 2023 3pm – 4pm
Friday 20 October 2023 1pm – 2pm

Hoarding and self-neglect have been identified as an area where there is increased demand across multi-agency services within Angus with cases being identified more often than in previous years. 
This session in an information session looking at different approaches to supporting individuals who hoard with some anonymous case examples from within Angus. This collaborative approach with SFRS is supporting the way forward in looking at areas of development for professionals who may be supporting someone who is struggling within this area.  
The session will last for 1 hour (30 minutes of information and 30 for questions and discussion around Angus). 
The aim of this session is to: 
· Raising awareness of self-neglect and hoarding
· Show awareness of the clutter rating scale used by multi-agency partners in Angus 
· Show a collaborative approach to addressing issues within cases where SN&H are present

This training is open to all multiagency staff working in Angus.

All sessions can be booked on the Protecting People Angus Eventbrite page:

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/hoarding-and-self-neglect-awareness-ms-teams-tickets-703175295237?aff=oddtdtcreator 
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